

Roadway - Summary of Items				Engineer's Estimate		Gershenson Const. Co., Inc.		Krupp Construction		Lamke Trenching & Excavating	
Item No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price
201-99.01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$2,886.00	\$2,886.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00
202-20.10	REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS	L.S.	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$230,000.00	\$230,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$215,000.00	\$215,000.00
206-30.00	CLASS III EXCAVATION	C.Y.	834.00	\$25.00	\$20,850.00	\$10.00	\$8,340.00	\$10.00	\$8,340.00	\$30.00	\$25,020.00
207-20.00	LINEAR GRADING, CLASS 2	STA	70.80	\$1,000.00	\$70,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$70,800.00	\$2,885.00	\$204,258.00	\$850.00	\$60,180.00
304-05.04	TYPE 5 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (4 IN. THICK)	SQ YD	7,361.00	\$6.00	\$44,166.00	\$5.00	\$36,805.00	\$3.00	\$22,083.00	\$5.00	\$36,805.00
401-12.09	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22, (BP-1)	TONS	2,176.90	\$80.00	\$174,152.00	\$84.00	\$182,859.60	\$71.10	\$154,777.59	\$78.00	\$169,444.40
401-30.00	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (BASE)	TONS	1,309.20	\$80.00	\$104,736.00	\$70.00	\$91,644.00	\$100.00	\$130,920.00	\$155.00	\$202,926.00
407-10.05	TACK COAT	GAL	2,160.00	\$3.00	\$6,480.00	\$1.00	\$2,160.00	\$5.95	\$12,852.00	\$3.00	\$6,480.00
604-20.10	ADJUSTING MANHOLE	EACH	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
604-20.20	ADJUSTING BASIN OR INLET	EACH	16.00	\$1,500.00	\$24,000.00	\$650.00	\$10,400.00	\$650.00	\$10,400.00	\$875.00	\$14,000.00
606-10.10	GUARDRAIL TYPE A	L.F.	63.00	\$20.00	\$1,260.00	\$36.00	\$2,268.00	\$36.00	\$2,268.00	\$39.50	\$2,488.50
606-30.15	TYPE A CRASHWORTHY END TERMINAL	EACH	1.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,520.00	\$3,520.00
607-40.50	4' SPLIT RAIL WOOD FENCE	L.F.	367.00	\$20.00	\$7,340.00	\$16.00	\$5,872.00	\$16.00	\$5,872.00	\$17.60	\$6,461.20
607-99.02	REMOVE AND RELOCATE MAILBOX	EACH	15.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$265.00	\$3,975.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00
607-99.03	CEDAR FENCE	L.F.	83.00	\$60.00	\$4,980.00	\$36.00	\$2,988.00	\$36.00	\$2,988.00	\$39.50	\$3,278.50
608-50.07	PAVED APPROACH, 7 IN. (CONCRETE OR ASPHALT)	S.Y.	750.00	\$40.00	\$30,000.00	\$65.00	\$48,750.00	\$76.85	\$57,637.50	\$63.50	\$47,625.00
609-10.10	CONCRETE CURB (6 IN. HEIGHT AND UNDER) TYPE S	L.F.	9,912.00	\$28.00	\$277,536.00	\$23.00	\$227,976.00	\$28.90	\$286,456.80	\$24.00	\$237,888.00
609-10.11	CONCRETE CURB (OVER 6 IN. HEIGHT) TYPE S	L.F.	166.00	\$30.00	\$4,980.00	\$35.00	\$5,810.00	\$33.00	\$5,478.00	\$30.00	\$4,980.00
609-99.02	CONCRETE STEPS	EACH	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00
609-99.02	PAVED CONCRETE SWALE	EACH	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,865.00	\$1,865.00	\$7,250.00	\$7,250.00
616-10.05	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	S.F.	416.00	\$10.00	\$4,160.00	\$7.50	\$3,120.00	\$7.50	\$3,120.00	\$3.30	\$1,372.80
616-10.09	FLAG ASSEMBLY	EACH	20.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$22.00	\$440.00
616-10.26	CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE)	EACH	150.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$28.00	\$4,200.00	\$28.00	\$4,200.00	\$19.80	\$2,970.00
616-10.98	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, CONTRACTOR FURNISHED/RETAINED	EACH	2.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,730.00	\$9,460.00
618-10.00	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1.00	\$65,100.00	\$65,100.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$187,500.00	\$187,500.00
622-10.01	COLDMILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT FOR REMOVAL OF SURFACING (3IN. OR LESS)	S.Y.	18,553.00	\$1.50	\$27,829.50	\$1.45	\$26,901.85	\$1.75	\$32,467.75	\$2.05	\$38,033.65
627-40.00	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND STAKING	L.S.	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
703-90.10	MODULAR BLOCK WALL	S.F.	1,739.00	\$42.00	\$73,038.00	\$36.00	\$62,604.00	\$25.30	\$43,996.70	\$45.00	\$78,255.00
726-99.03	4 IN. CORRUGATED PRIVATE DRAIN PIPE	L.F.	40.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$55.00	\$2,200.00
726-99.03	MSD 12 IN. PIPE CULVERT	L.F.	1,244.00	\$53.00	\$65,932.00	\$75.00	\$93,300.00	\$75.55	\$93,984.20	\$64.25	\$79,927.00
726-99.03	MSD 18 IN. PIPE CULVERT	L.F.	16.00	\$60.00	\$960.00	\$82.00	\$1,312.00	\$85.00	\$1,360.00	\$74.00	\$1,184.00
726-99.03	MSD 24 IN. PIPE CULVERT	L.F.	26.00	\$70.00	\$1,820.00	\$100.00	\$2,600.00	\$92.00	\$2,392.00	\$82.00	\$2,132.00
731-99.02	MSD SINGLE CURB INLET	EACH	14.00	\$3,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$2,215.00	\$31,010.00
731-99.02	MSD DOUBLE CURB INLET	EACH	2.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,950.00	\$7,900.00	\$3,105.00	\$6,210.00
731-99.02	MSD CONVERT CURB INLET TOP TO MANHOLE TOP	EACH	3.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
806-10.19	SILT FENCE	L.F.	10,304.00	\$2.00	\$20,608.00	\$2.35	\$24,214.40	\$2.35	\$24,214.40	\$3.00	\$30,912.00
806-10.16	SEDIMENT REMOVAL	C.Y.	103.00	\$30.00	\$3,090.00	\$10.00	\$1,030.00	\$1.00	\$103.00	\$48.50	\$4,995.50
806-10.25	INLET CHECK	EACH	40.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$195.00	\$7,800.00	\$195.00	\$7,800.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00
				Subtotal	\$1,148,967.50	Subtotal	\$1,416,674.85	Subtotal	\$1,500,814.94	Subtotal	\$1,558,198.65

Bicycle / Pedestrian - Summary of Items				Engineer's Estimate		Gershenson Const. Co., Inc.		Krupp Construction		Lamke Trenching & Excavating	
Item No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price
608-10.10	CONCRETE CURB RAMP	S.Y.	466.00	\$100.00	\$46,600.00	\$75.00	\$34,950.00	\$185.00	\$86,210.00	\$167.00	\$77,822.00
608-10.12	TRUNCATED DOMES	S.F.	373.00	\$30.00	\$11,190.00	\$26.00	\$9,698.00	\$22.00	\$8,206.00	\$23.00	\$8,579.00
608-60.04	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4 IN.	S.Y.	2,924.90	\$38.00	\$111,146.20	\$35.00	\$102,371.50	\$37.00	\$108,221.30	\$45.00	\$131,620.50
				Subtotal	\$168,936.20	Subtotal	\$147,019.50	Subtotal	\$202,637.30	Subtotal	\$218,021.50

Landscaping - Summary of Items				Engineer's Estimate		Gershenson Const. Co., Inc.		Krupp Construction		Lamke Trenching & Excavating	
Item No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price
803-10.00A	TURF TYPE TALL FESCUE SODDING	S.Y.	2,414.00	\$6.00	\$14,484.00	\$8.45	\$20,398.30	\$8.45	\$20,398.30	\$10.75	\$25,950.50
803-99.05	GROUND COVER	S.Y.	263.00	\$10.00	\$2,630.00	\$28.16	\$7,406.08	\$28.16	\$7,406.08	\$9.20	\$2,419.60
805-10.00A	SEEDING - COOL SEASON MIXTURES	ACRES	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
805-99.00	LANDSCAPING - PARCEL 2	L.S.	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$7,150.00	\$7,150.00
805-99.01	LANDSCAPING - PARCEL 5	L.S.	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,850.00	\$7,850.00	\$7,850.00	\$7,850.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
				Subtotal	\$23,614.00	Subtotal	\$44,154.38	Subtotal	\$44,154.38	Subtotal	\$53,620.10

Signals, Striping and Lighting - Summary of Items				Engineer's Estimate		Gershenson Const. Co., Inc.		Krupp Construction		Lamke Trenching & Excavating	
Item No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price
620-60.00B	4 IN. WHITE ACRYLIC WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT	L.F.	13,003.00	\$0.50	\$6,501.50	\$0.18	\$2,340.54	\$0.18	\$2,340.54	\$0.30	\$3,900.90
620-60.01B	4 IN. YELLOW ACRYLIC WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT	L.F.	13,892.00	\$0.50	\$6,946.00	\$0.18	\$2,500.56	\$0.18	\$2,500.56	\$0.30	\$4,167.60
620-60.12	ACRYLIC WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, 12 IN., WHITE	L.F.	182.00	\$1.00	\$182.00	\$3.00	\$546.00	\$3.00	\$546.00	\$8.80	\$1,601.60
620-61.24	ACRYLIC WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, 24 IN., WHITE	L.F.	79.00	\$3.00	\$237.00	\$6.00	\$474.00	\$6.00	\$474.00	\$22.00	\$1,738.00
620-61.71A	ACRYLIC COPOLYMER PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, LEFT/RIGHT ARROW	EACH	2.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$65.00	\$130.00	\$65.00	\$130.00	\$143.00	\$286.00
620-60.65	TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE 2	EACH	174.00	\$1.50	\$261.00	\$2.00	\$348.00	\$2.50	\$435.00	\$2.00	\$348.00
901-61.11	PULLBOX, PREFORMED CLASS 2	EACH	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,246.00	\$2,246.00	\$2,246.00	\$2,246.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00
902-85.00	CABLE, LOOP DETECTOR, IN DUCT	L.F.	1,906.00	\$5.00	\$9,530.00	\$5.21	\$9,930.26	\$5.21	\$9,930.26	\$8.00	\$15,248.00
				Subtotal	\$24,957.50	Subtotal	\$18,515.36	Subtotal	\$18,602.36	Subtotal	\$29,140.10

Engineer's Estimate	Gershenson Const. Co., Inc.	Krupp Construction	Lamke Trenching & Excavating
Grand Total \$1,366,476.20	Grand Total \$1,626,364.09	Grand Total \$1,766,208.98	Grand Total \$1,858,880.25